# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Agenda

# PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, October 11, 2022

2:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

#### I. MINUTES

2022-2306 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the October 3, 2022 Special Called Planning, Economic

Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting

2022-2327 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the October 4, 2022 Special Called Planning, Economic

Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting

#### II. AGENDA ITEM

### Planning & Sustainability

2022-2066 COMMISSION DISTRICT(S): 5 & 7

Request for deviation from the Requirements of Section 14-191 (b) Improvements, Right-of-Way Dedication at 2700 Turner Hill Road,

Lithonia, GA 30058

2022-2068 COMMISSION DISTRICT(S): 3 & 7

Request for deviation from the Requirements of Section 14-190 (Street Classification and Right-of-Way Width) at/near 2425 Mellville Avenue,

Decatur, GA 30032

#### **Chief Executive Office**

2022-2133	Commission District(s): All To Appropriate \$1,880,934 from the Tourist Product Development CIP Account to Fund Various Projects
2022-2324	Commission District(s): All Approve Amendment No. 5 to the Emergency Agreement for Provision of Professional Services with Atlanta Legal Aid Society, Inc., for assistance with the Tenant Landlord Assistance Coalition.
2022-2321	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To enter into a Second Amended and Restated Intergovernmental Agreement between DeKalb County and the City of Doraville for Economic Development Purposes.

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 3**

2022-2308	Commission District(s): District 3
	Senator Emmanuel Jones to Request the Senate Appropriations
	Committee for Inclusion in the Bonding Projects for the State of Georgia
	in the Amount of \$2 Million for Improvements and Pathway forward to

Restore the South DeKalb Y to Vibrancy for the Community.

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

# **Board of Commissioners - District 1**

<u>2021-2851</u>	Commission District(s): All
	A Request to Consider Establishing an Annual Traffic Count Program

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 6**

<u>2022-2060</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	A Resolution Supporting the Creation of a Task Force to Honor the Life
	of Reverend Dr. Hosea Lorenzo Williams, Sr., and Recognizing His
	Accomplishments as Worth of an Enduring Memorial
2022-1953	Commission District(s): All Districts Approve a Resolution to ask the Chief Executive Officer of DeKalb County to Request A Phase II Environmental Site Assessment and a Noise Study for the Atlanta Public Safety Training Center Development Proposal.

# III. STATUS UPDATE

ARP Funding - Parks Stormwater Projects

Agenda

October 11, 2022

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC